Bermuda National TT Championship

Race Director: Peter Dunne
Chief Referee: Dave Collins

Event Date: June 15, 2023

Results Provided By: Bermuda Timing Systems

Pos Class
1 Youth 10 and Under
2 Youth 10 and Under
1 Youth 11-12
2 Youth 11-12
3 Youth 11-12
4 Youth 11-12
5 Youth 11-12
1 Youth 13-14
2 Youth 13-14
3 Youth 13-14
4 Youth 13-14
1 Junior Women
2 Junior Women
3 Junior Women
4 Junior Women
1 Junior Men
2 Junior Men
3 Junior Men
4 Junior Men
5 Junior Men
6 Junior Men
7 Junior Men
8 Junior Men
1 Masters Women
2 Masters Women

First Name Last Name

Walker
Romy
Jens
Sofia
Rohan
Daisy
Jacob
Dylan
Makao
Gianluca
Jasper
Annabelle
Charlotte
Skye
Carina
Jackson
Cameron
Thomas
Jake
Gordon
Keon
Andrew
Zachary
Nicole
Jennifer

Smith
Drea

Drea
Leclerc
Roopra
Langley
Leclerc
Eiselt
Butterfield
Bortoli
Lau

Miller
Millington
Ferguson
Bortoli
Langley
Morris
Quarterly
Smith
Smith
Stevens
Thomas
Moniz
Mitchell
Lightbourne
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Gap Sponsor

11:08.052
12:27.635
19:35.414
22:19.236
23:41.264
25:03.962
25:13.025
26:58.562
28:36.299
30:47.710
34:37.419
35:29.940
36:45.681
41:26.171
43:16.115
32:22.541
33:40.305
33:57.678
35:33.282
38:03.111
38:54.844
39:41.210
41:25.820
43:29.250
50:30.211

01:19.6

02:43.8
04:05.8
05:28.5
05:37.6

01:37.7
03:49.1
07:38.9

01:15.7
05:55.9
07:46.2

01:17.8
01:35.1
03:10.7
05:40.6
06:32.3
07:18.7
09:03.3

07:01.0

V.T. Construction - Madison
01:19.6 V.T. Construction - Madison
V.T. Construction - Madison
02:43.8 Independent
01:22.0 Independent
01:22.7 Independent
9.063 Independent
Winners Edge
01:37.7 V.T. Construction - Madison
02:11.4 Bermuda Junior Cycling
03:49.7 Bermuda Junior Cycling
Winners Edge
01:15.7 V.T. Construction - Madison
04:40.1 Winners Edge
01:50.3 Bermuda Junior Cycling
V.T. Construction - Madison
01:17.8 V.T. Construction - Madison
17.373 Winners Edge

01:35.6 Bermuda Rouleurs Cycling Club

02:29.8 Bicycle Works

51.733 Winners Edge

46.366 Winners Edge

01:44.6 V.T. Construction - Madison
Winners Edge

07:01.0 Bicycle Works
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Pos Class First Name Last Name Total Time DIFF Gap Sponsor Comment
1 Open Women Caitlin Conyers 37:18.498 Winners Edge
2 Open Women Panzy Olander 44:55.220 07:36.7 07:36.7 Bicycle Works
3 Open Women Liana Medeiros 45:56.407 08:37.9 01:01.2 Winners Edge
1 Masters Men Steven Smith 46:36.319 V.T. Construction - Madison
2 Masters Men Geoff Smith 48:39.329 02:03.0 02:03.0 Bermuda Rouleurs Cycling Club
3 Masters Men Fabian Schonenberg 50:46.710 04:10.4 02:07.4 V.T. Construction - Madison
4 Masters Men Darren Glasford 53:00.432 06:24.1 02:13.7 Winners Edge
5 Masters Men Kavin Smith 53:12.065 06:35.7 11.633 Independent
6 Masters Men Clifford Roberts 53:22.277 06:46.0 10.212 Bicycle Works
7 Masters Men Kent Richardson 53:47.593 07:11.3 25.316 Winners Edge
8 Masters Men Tracy Wright 53:57.364 07:21.0 9.771 Winners Edge
9 Masters Men Anthony Smith 54:48.531 08:12.2 51.167 Winners Edge
10 Masters Men Paulo Medeiros 55:01.501 08:25.2 12.97 Winners Edge
11 Masters Men Yan Leclerc 55:29.748 08:53.4 28.247 Independent
12 Masters Men Randolph Smith 56:29.087 09:52.8 59.339 BRCC
13 Masters Men Craig Ferguson 56:40.943 10:04.6 11.856 Winners Edge
14 Masters Men Jonah Jones 59:33.800 12:57.5 02:52.9 BRCC
15 Masters Men Rory Gorman 1:03:35.600 16:59.3 04:01.8 Bicycle Works

DNF Masters Men Otis Ingham 19:31.566 Winners Edge
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Pos Class First Name Last Name Total Time DIFF Gap Sponsor Comment
1 Open Men Kaden Hopkins 39:38.549 Independent
2 Open Men Conor White 39:57.386 18.837 18.837 Independent
3 Open Men Nicholas Narraway 41:50.360 02:11.8 01:53.0 Winners Edge
4 Open Men Liam Flannery 41:51.453 02:12.9 1.093 Independent
5 Open Men Jamie Cousins 47:11.442 07:32.9 05:20.0 V.T. Construction - Madison
6 Open Men Adam Prunty 48:54.199 09:15.7 01:42.8 Independent
7 Open Men Christopher Hands-Jackson 54:23.352 14:44.8 05:29.2 Independent
8 Open Men Michael Terceira 55:20.587 15:42.0 57.235 Winners Edge

9 Open Men Will Green 55:44.123 16:05.6 23.536 Independent



