Bermuda National TT Championship

Event Date: June 15, 2023

Race Director: Peter Dunne **Chief Referee:** Dave Collins **Results Provided By:** *Bermuda Timing Systems*



Pos	<u>Class</u>	First Name	Last Name 1	otal Time	DIFF	<u>Gap</u>	<u>Sponsor</u>
1	Youth 10 and Under	Walker	Smith	11:08.052			V.T. Construction - Madison
2	Youth 10 and Under	Romy	Drea	12:27.635	01:19.6	01:19.6	V.T. Construction - Madison
1	Youth 11-12	Jens	Drea	19:35.414			V.T. Construction - Madison
2	Youth 11-12	Sofia	Leclerc	22:19.236	02:43.8	02:43.8	Independent
3	Youth 11-12	Rohan	Roopra	23:41.264	04:05.8	01:22.0	Independent
4	Youth 11-12	Daisy	Langley	25:03.962	05:28.5	01:22.7	Independent
5	Youth 11-12	Jacob	Leclerc	25:13.025	05:37.6	9.063	Independent
1	Youth 13-14	Dylan	Eiselt	26:58.562			Winners Edge
2	Youth 13-14	Makao	Butterfield	28:36.299	01:37.7	01:37.7	V.T. Construction - Madison
3	Youth 13-14	Gianluca	Bortoli	30:47.710	03:49.1	02:11.4	Bermuda Junior Cycling
4	Youth 13-14	Jasper	Lau	34:37.419	07:38.9	03:49.7	Bermuda Junior Cycling
1	Junior Women	Annabelle	Miller	35:29.940			Winners Edge
2	Junior Women	Charlotte	Millington	36:45.681	01:15.7	01:15.7	V.T. Construction - Madison
3	Junior Women	Skye	Ferguson	41:26.171	05:55.9	04:40.1	Winners Edge
4	Junior Women	Carina	Bortoli	43:16.115	07:46.2	01:50.3	Bermuda Junior Cycling
1	Junior Men	Jackson	Langley	32:22.541			V.T. Construction - Madison
2	Junior Men	Cameron	Morris	33:40.305	01:17.8	01:17.8	V.T. Construction - Madison
3	Junior Men	Thomas	Quarterly	33:57.678	01:35.1	17.373	Winners Edge
4	Junior Men	Jake	Smith	35:33.282	03:10.7	01:35.6	Bermuda Rouleurs Cycling Club
5	Junior Men	Gordon	Smith	38:03.111	05:40.6	02:29.8	Bicycle Works
6	Junior Men	Keon	Stevens	38:54.844	06:32.3	51.733	Winners Edge
7	Junior Men	Andrew	Thomas	39:41.210	07:18.7	46.366	Winners Edge
8	Junior Men	Zachary	Moniz	41:25.820	09:03.3	01:44.6	V.T. Construction - Madison
1	Masters Women	Nicole	Mitchell	43:29.250			Winners Edge
2	Masters Women	Jennifer	Lightbourne	50:30.211	07:01.0	07:01.0	Bicycle Works

Comment

Bermuda National TT Championship

Event Date: June 15, 2023

Race Director:Peter DunneChief Referee:Dave CollinsResults Provided By:Bermuda Timing Systems



Comment

Pos Class	First Name	Last Name	<u>Total Time</u>	DIFF	<u>Gap</u>	<u>Sponsor</u>
1 Open Women	Caitlin	Conyers	37:18.498			Winners Edge
2 Open Women	Panzy	Olander	44:55.220	07:36.7	07:36.7	Bicycle Works
3 Open Women	Liana	Medeiros	45:56.407	08:37.9	01:01.2	Winners Edge
1 Masters Men	Steven	Smith	46:36.319			V.T. Construction - Madison
2 Masters Men	Geoff	Smith	48:39.329	02:03.0	02:03.0	Bermuda Rouleurs Cycling Club
3 Masters Men	Fabian	Schonenberg	50:46.710	04:10.4	02:07.4	V.T. Construction - Madison
4 Masters Men	Darren	Glasford	53:00.432	06:24.1	02:13.7	Winners Edge
5 Masters Men	Kavin	Smith	53:12.065	06:35.7	11.633	Independent
6 Masters Men	Clifford	Roberts	53:22.277	06:46.0	10.212	Bicycle Works
7 Masters Men	Kent	Richardson	53:47.593	07:11.3	25.316	Winners Edge
8 Masters Men	Tracy	Wright	53:57.364	07:21.0	9.771	Winners Edge
9 Masters Men	Anthony	Smith	54:48.531	08:12.2	51.167	Winners Edge
10 Masters Men	Paulo	Medeiros	55:01.501	08:25.2	12.97	Winners Edge
11 Masters Men	Yan	Leclerc	55:29.748	08:53.4	28.247	Independent
12 Masters Men	Randolph	Smith	56:29.087	09:52.8	59.339	BRCC
13 Masters Men	Craig	Ferguson	56:40.943	10:04.6	11.856	Winners Edge
14 Masters Men	Jonah	Jones	59:33.800	12:57.5	02:52.9	BRCC
15 Masters Men	Rory	Gorman	1:03:35.600	16:59.3	04:01.8	Bicycle Works
DNF Masters Men	Otis	Ingham	19:31.566			Winners Edge

Bermuda National TT Championship

Event Date: June 15, 2023

Race Director:Peter DunneChief Referee:Dave CollinsResults Provided By:Bermuda Timing Systems



Pos Class Total Time DIFF First Name Last Name Gap **Sponsor** 1 Open Men Kaden 39:38.549 Hopkins Independent 39:57.386 18.837 18.837 Independent 2 Open Men White Conor 3 Open Men 41:50.360 02:11.8 01:53.0 Winners Edge Nicholas Narraway Flannery 41:51.453 02:12.9 1.093 Independent 4 Open Men Liam 5 Open Men Cousins 47:11.442 07:32.9 05:20.0 V.T. Construction - Madison Jamie 6 Open Men 48:54.199 09:15.7 01:42.8 Independent Adam Prunty 7 Open Men Christopher Hands-Jackson 54:23.352 14:44.8 05:29.2 Independent 8 Open Men 55:20.587 15:42.0 57.235 Winners Edge Michael Terceira 9 Open Men 55:44.123 16:05.6 23.536 Independent Will Green

Comment